

MARKET RELEASE

3 December 2013

Sydney Airport Trust 2 REMOVAL FROM OFFICIAL LIST

Sydney Airport Trust 2 (the "Trust") will be removed from the official list of ASX Limited at the close of business today, Tuesday, 3 December 2013, at the request of Sydney Airport Holdings Limited as responsible entity of the Trust under listing rule 17.11, following the announcement of implementation of the scheme of arrangement pursuant to which Sydney Airport Limited will acquire all the units in the Trust as approved by security holders on 22 November 2013.

<u>Please note the removal does not apply to the remaining listed entities of SYDNEY AIRPORT.</u>

Security Code: SYD

Andrew Kabega

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)